
Serra Club #25 Calendar 

April 2023-June 2023 

Date &Time Event Location 
April 5, Wednesday, 
Noon 

Serra Mass, and Birthday Lunch with Fr. 
Tobin, and President’s State of the Club 
Address (76th Anniversary of the founding 
of Serra Club 25 of Kansas City) 

St. Peter’s, 
815 East Meyer Blvd., 
KCMO 

April 9th  Easter Sunday  
April 10th, Monday Vocation Mass The Catholic Center,  

42 West 9th Street, KCMO 
April 11th, Tuesday, 
4:00-5:30pm 

Serra Club #25 Board Meeting St. Peter’s Legacy Center, 
815 East Meyer Blvd., 
Room 210, KCMO 

April 22, Saturday, 
8AM Central 

Serra Global Rosary for Vocations https://global.gotomeeting.com
/join/314315981 

April 30th, Sunday World Day of Prayer for Vocations  
May 6, Saturday Blisters with Sisters  
May 8, Monday Vocation Mass The Catholic Center,  

42 West 9th Street, KCMO 
May 9, Tuesday, 4:00-
5:30pm 

Serra Club #25 Board Meeting—Joint 
Meeting of Old and New Boards 

St. Peter’s Legacy Center, 
815 East Meyer Blvd., 
Room 210, KCMO 

May 9, Tuesday, 
6:30pm 

Second Tuesday Discernment Night Our Lady of Good Counsel 

May 10, Wednesday, 
Evening 

Officers Installation Dinner (no mass 
and speaker) 

Hallbrook Country Club 

May 20-21  Tomorrow’s Priest Collection, Following 
the Call, at all masses 

 

May 27, Saturday, 
8AM Central 

Serra Global Rosary for Vocations https://global.gotomeeting.com
/join/314315981 

June 7, Wednesday, 
Noon 

Mass and Luncheon, Rev. James Caine, 
SJ, on the role of the Church, the liturgy, 
a new look at our 1000 year old 
catechism, and politics through the lens 
of Pope Francis 

St. Peter’s, 
815 East Meyer Blvd., 
KCMO 

June 12, Monday Vocation Mass The Catholic Center,  
42 West 9th Street, KCMO 

June 13, Tuesday, 
4:00-5:30 

Serra Club #25 Board Meeting St. Peter’s Legacy Center, 
815 East Meyer Blvd., 
Room 210, KCMO 

June 24, Saturday, 
8AM Central 

Serra Global Rosary for Vocations https://global.gotomeeting.com
/join/314315981 

 


